May 2024-H

Board of Trustees

DIRECT

Resolution No.	3	New ■	Substitute □	Amendment □
Submitted By:	Board of Trustees			
Date Submitted:	March 13, 2024	Reference Committee □		Direct to House ■
Total Financial Implication: \$ none				
Amount One-time	\$ none	Amour	nt On-going	\$ none

Nominations to NYSDA Councils

- Background Statement: The Board of Trustees has submitted its nominations to NYSDA
 councils, as reported in Report One from the Board of Trustees, to the House of
 Delegates for its consideration.
- 3. Resolved, that the nominees for membership on NYSDA councils, submitted by the Board of Trustees, be elected.